## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Arthur C. Ostman				07/17/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Nelson Williams Linings, Inc.				
Street Address:	8330 Jasmine Street				
City:	Mountain Iron				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	55768				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1177		11773	3314		11773314
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (612)349-6556					G
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					\$40.00
Phone: 6123397461					÷,
Email: steve@nm-iplaw.com					CH CH
Correspondent Name: Steven E. Kahm   Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South					Ĩ
Address Line 2: Suite 820					
Address Line 4:	Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			20060620.ORI		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Steven E. Kahm		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ARTHUR C. OSTMAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5402 Ostman Road, Mountain Iron, MN 55768, am the sole inventor of that certain invention disclosed and claimed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on  $\frac{11}{12}$ , 2007 and entitled "IMPACT BED FOR CONVEYOR SYSTEMS"; and

WHEREAS, NELSON WILLIAMS LININGS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having its principal office located at 8330 Jasmine Street, Mountain lron, MN 55768 is desirous of acquiring an undivided one-half (1/2) interest in and to the said invention and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, BC It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said NELSON WILLIAMS LININGS, INC. and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ARTHUR C. OSTMAN, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said NELSON WILLIAMS LININGS, INC., an undivided one-half (1/2) interest in the right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said above identified invention for all countries, in and to the same above identified application for patent, and in and to any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted on the ve identified application or on the invention therein disclosed.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said NELSON WILLIAMS LININGS, INC. or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all utility, divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to have an undivided one-half (1/2) interest issued to said NELSON WILLIAMS LININGS, INC., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said NELSON WILLIAMS LININGS, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

1

Signed at this 17 day of JUly

Ostman

Arthur C. Ostman 5402 Ostman Road Mountain Iron, MN 55768

PATENT REEL: 019575 FRAME: 0344

## STATE OF MINNESOTA

## COUNTY OF

SS

On this <u>/7</u><sup>M</sup> day of <u>July</u>. 2007, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared ARTHUR C. OSTMAN, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

2

CARLEEN K STARKOVICH (SEAL) Notary Public-Minnesota wy Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2010

Mul Refaildrich

**RECORDED: 07/19/2007**